Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 4b 01/02/24
Power Film Capacitor, DC-Link
THB Grade 2000Hours 135°C Max
AEC-Q200
PF-3D1 Series
 FEATURE
• Self-Healing Property
• High Ripple and Peak (dv/dt) Current Capability

1. L±1.0mm, H±1mm, T±1mm, See the table below for dimension
2. LL Options: 3mm, 4mm, 4.5mm, 5mm, 7mm, 15mm Min
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Code Description
(1) Product Code PF Power Film Capacitor, Metallized PP Film
(2) Nominal Capacitance 456K 25 µF ±10%(K) First two digits: Significant, Third: Multiplier
(3) Rated Voltage 15 15: 1500VDC First two digits of Operating DC Voltage, VNDC
(4) Internal Code 540 5: 52.5mm pitch, 4: 4 Pins, 0: Case Code See the electrical specification table below
(5) Series Code 3D1 DC Link Capacitor Series, Box Type 135°C Max Temp THB-2000H, 85°C, 85%RH, VR, 2000h
(6) Option Code 5 5: LL 5mm Bulk package 4: LL 4mm, Blank: LL: 15mm min, Bulk package
PF 456K 15 540 3D1 5
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 4b 01/02/24
Power Film Capacitor, DC-Link
THB Grade 2000Hours 135°C Max
AEC-Q200
PF-3D1 Series
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION – 500VDC (50)
CAP  Dimensions (mm) dv/dt
Peak
Current
Surge
Current
ESR
10KHz
ESL
Thermal
Res
Irms
10KHz
95°C
No
of Pin
Part Number
(uF) L H T P P1 d (V/us) (A) (A) (mΩ) (nH) (°C/W) (A)
3.5 32 20 11 27.5 - 1.0 65 228 683 16.4 14 35.7 5.8 2 PF355%502203D1x
4 32 20 11 27.5 - 1.0 65 260 780 16.4 14 35.7 5.8 2 PF405%502203D1x
5 32 22 13 27.5 - 1.0 65 325 975 13.1 15 33.3 6.8 2 PF505%502203D1x
6 32 22 13 27.5 - 1.0 65 390 1170 10.9 15 33.3 7.4 2 PF605%502203D1x
8 32 24 14 27.5 - 1.0 65 520 1560 8.2 17 29.4 9.1 2 PF805%502203D1x
10 32 28 14 27.5 - 1.0 65 650 1950 6.6 18 27.8 10.5 2 PF106%502203D1x
12 32 30 16 27.5 - 1.0 65 780 2340 5.5 18 26.3 11.8 2 PF126%502203D1x
13 32 28 18 27.5 - 1.0 65 845 2535 5.5 19 23.8 12.4 2 PF136%502203D1x
15 32 33 18 27.5 - 1.0 65 975 2925 4.4 19 21.7 14.5 2 PF156%502203D1x
20 32 37 22 27.5 - 1.0 65 1300 3900 4.2 19 17.2 16.6 2 PF206%502203D1x
30 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 1.2 35 1050 3150 5.1 14 13.9 16.9 4 PF306%503403D1x
40 42 37 28 37.5 10.2 1.2 35 1400 4200 3.8 16 12.2 20.8 4 PF406%503403D1x
45 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 1.2 35 1575 4725 3.8 16 12.2 20.8 4 PF456%503403D1x
50 42 43 28 37.5 10.2 1.2 35 1750 5250 3.0 15 11.8 23.6 4 PF506%503403D1x
60 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 1.2 35 2100 6300 2.5 16 10.0 28.1 4 PF606%503403D1x
70 42 48 33 37.5 20.3 1.2 35 2450 7350 2.5 17 9.1 29.9 4 PF706%503403D1x
90 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 1.2 35 3150 9450 2.3 18 7.7 33.6 4 PF906%503403D1x
120 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 1.2 35 4200 12600 1.7 20 7.1 40.3 4 PF127%503403D1x
90 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 1.2 20 1800 5400 3.9 15 8.0 25.3 4 PF906%505403D1x
120 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 20 2400 7200 2.9 17 6.9 31.5 4 PF127%505403D1x
140 57.5 65 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 20 2800 8400 2.7 18 5.7 35.8 4 PF147%505403D1x
180 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 20 3600 10800 2.1 20 5.1 42.9 4 PF187%505403D1x
Note: % denoted to tolerance: ±5%(J), ±10%(K) at 25°C, x denoted to option code, see the parts number system
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION – 600VDC (60)
CAP  Dimensions (mm) dv/dt
Peak
Current